County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 02-00357, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the conveyance of Hagerman Softball Complex to the City of Santa Maria, Fifth District, as follows:

- a) Approve and execute the Agreement for Transfer of Real Property between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Maria for the conveyance of the Hagerman Softball Complex, within Waller County Park, to the City of Santa Maria;
- b) Approve and execute the Quitclaim Deed, which upon acceptance by the City of Santa Maria and recordation, will officially transfer title of the property to the City of Santa Maria.

 [Enter body here.]